#### 505996434 04/02/2020

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6043144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY G. ESCOLIN	02/20/2020
YOUNG SOO KIM	02/19/2020
SCOTT SCHENONE	03/11/2020
PANOS COSTA PANAY	02/14/2020
RALF GROENE	02/29/2020
BYUNGKWAN MIN	02/20/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29707912

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, rharper@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:** 

1100 13TH ST. NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.13980\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. FLEMING
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Fleming/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2020

# **Total Attachments: 6** source=13980 - Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=13980 - Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=13980 - Executed Assignments#page3.tif source=13980 - Executed Assignments#page4.tif

source=13980 - Executed Assignments#page5.tif source=13980 - Executed Assignments#page6.tif

I, Timothy G. ESCOLIN ('ASS inventor of subject matter ('INVENTIC entitled 'COMPUTING DEVICE' ('AP	DN') disclosed and/or claim	
· ·	GNOR hereby authorizes a	nd requests. ASSIGNEE'S
legal representati Corporation, One	ves, of the Law and Corpora	ate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed on
Office		APPLICATION's Application No.,
filing date, and Of	fice, when known;	
	2019, and was given U.S. S nt and Trademark Office	Serial No. 29/707912
and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitled rights, title and interest, including the (and all other applications and patent whole or in part, in and for the United ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));  ASSIGNOR hereby authorize REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application DERIVATIVES.	d to, and is desirous of acquiright of priority, in the INVE is derived therefrom, such a I States, its territories, and a s, and requests, ASSIGNET oplication No., filing date, ar	ENTION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, in all foreign countries  E'S LEGAL
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Application No.	I lillig Date	Office
For good and valuable considered the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR here ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive riginvention and the APPLICATION such as continuing applications, in we and all foreign countries ('APPLICAT ASSIGNOR agrees to execut and prosecution of the APPLICATION regarding letters patent derived there to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)).  Timothy G. ESCOLIN	eby sells, assigns and trans this, title and interest, included and all other applications a hole or in part, in and for the ION DERIVATIVES')); e all instruments and document (and APPLICATION DER of the purpose of t	sfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, as United States, its territories, ments required for the making IVATIVES), for litigation
Timesthy Feedin		
Timothy Escolin Printed Name in English	Printed Name in I	Native Language (non-English)
i initod Namo in English	i mileu name in i	valive Language (non-Lingual)

I, Young Soo k subject matter ('INVEI' 'COMPUTING DEVIC	NTION') disclosed	and/or claimed		or an original joint in nt application entitle	
will leg Co LE	II be filed. ASSIGN gal representatives orporation, One Mic :GAL REPRESEN an	OR hereby auth , of the Law and crosoft Way, Re TATIVES), to in d given Applica	d Corpora edmond, V sert here tion No.	nd requests, ASSIG Ite Affairs Departme Vashington 98052 ( in parentheses (filedom) by to APPLICATION's Ap	ent, Microsoft ASSIGNEE'S d on the following
	as filed on 10/1/20 <sup>-</sup> y the U.S. Patent a			erial No. 29/707912	
and assigns ('ASSIGN rights, title and interest (and all other applicate whole or in part, in and ('APPLICATION DER	NEE'), is entitled to st, including the rig ions and patents d d for the United St IVATIVES')); ereby authorizes, a to insert the Appli	n, and is desirou ht of priority, in lerived therefror ates, its territori and requests, A cation No., filing	s of acqu the INVEI m, such a es, and a SSIGNEE g date, an	NTION and the APF s continuing applica Il foreign countries E'S LEGAL	exclusive PLICATION Itions, in
Application No.	Filir	ng Date		Office	
the ASSIGNOR, the AASSIGNOR's entire a INVENTION and the Assuch as continuing ap and all foreign countries.	ASSIGNOR hereby and exclusive rights APPLICATION (an oplications, in whole es ('APPLICATION grees to execute a e APPLICATION (and derived therefron	r sells, assigns a s, title and intere d all other appli e or in part, in a N DERIVATIVES Il instruments a and APPLICATI m, and for the p	and transtest, includ cations and for the S')); nd docum ON DERI ourpose of	ing the right of prior nd patents derived to United States, its to tents required for the VATIVES), for litiga	EE, the ity, in the herefrom, erritories, e making tion
Printed Name in Eng		——————————————————————————————————————	Name in N	Native Language (no	 on-English)

I, Scott SCHENONE ('ASSIGN of subject matter ('INVENTION') dis 'COMPUTING DEVICE' ('APPLICA	sclosed and/or claimed in a p	ntor or an original joint inventor atent application entitled
legal representa Corporation, One LEGAL REPRES Office filing date, and C	e Microsoft Way, Redmond, SENTATIVES), to insert here _ and given Application No.	ate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S e in parentheses (filed on by the following a APPLICATION's Application No.,
Microsoft Corporation, a Wa and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitle rights, title and interest, including th (and all other applications and pater whole or in part, in and for the Unite ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));  ASSIGNOR hereby authoriz REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Afor any APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	ed to, and is desirous of acque right of priority, in the INVE nts derived therefrom, such and States, its territories, and areas, and requests, ASSIGNE Application No., filing date, a	ENTION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, in all foreign countries  E'S LEGAL
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR he ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive r INVENTION and the APPLICATION such as continuing applications, in and all foreign countries ('APPLICA ASSIGNOR agrees to executand prosecution of the APPLICATION regarding letters patent derived them	ereby sells, assigns and transights, title and interest, included in the set, included in the set and all other applications and hole or in part, in and for the TION DERIVATIVES')); at all instruments and docured in the set and APPLICATION DERIVATION DERIVATION	ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, e United States, its territories, ments required for the making alVATIVES), for litigation of protecting and perfecting title
Printed Name in English	 Printed Name in	Native Language (non-English)

I, Panos Costa PANAY ('ASSI inventor of subject matter ('INVENTIC entitled 'COMPUTING DEVICE' ('APF	<ul><li>N') disclosed and/or claim</li></ul>	ed in a patent application
will be filed. ASSIC legal representative Corporation, One LEGAL REPRESE	GNOR hereby authorizes a yes, of the Law and Corpor Microsoft Way, Redmond, ENTATIVES), to insert here and given Application No. ) this	and requests, ASSIGNEE'S rate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed onby the following s APPLICATION's Application No.
	2019, and was given U.S. It and Trademark Office	Serial No. 29/707912
Microsoft Corporation, a Wash and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitled rights, title and interest, including the (and all other applications and patent whole or in part, in and for the United ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));  ASSIGNOR hereby authorized REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Applicant APPLICATION DERIVATIVES	I to, and is desirous of acq right of priority, in the INVI s derived therefrom, such States, its territories, and s, and requests, ASSIGNE oplication No., filing date, a	ENTION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, in all foreign countries
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
For good and valuable consider the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR here ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rig INVENTION and the APPLICATION (such as continuing applications, in what all foreign countries ('APPLICATION ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and prosecution of the APPLICATION regarding letters patent derived there to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	eby sells, assigns and tran hts, title and interest, inclu- (and all other applications hole or in part, in and for the ION DERIVATIVES')); e all instruments and docunty of (and APPLICATION DEF from, and for the purpose	sfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, are United States, its territories, ments required for the making RIVATIVES), for litigation
$\mathcal{A}$	2-14-	<i>э</i> 0
Panos/Costa PANAY	Date	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in	Native Language (non-English)

subject matter ('INVENTION') disclos 'COMPUTING DEVICE' ('APPLICATION')	sed and/or claimed in a pate	
will be filed. ASSI legal representation. One LEGAL REPRESI	GNOR hereby authorizes a ves, of the Law and Corport Microsoft Way, Redmond, ' ENTATIVES), to insert here and given Application No.	ate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed on by the following
Office filing date, and Of	) this fice, when known;	APPLICATION's Application No.
was filed on 10/1/	2019, and was given U.S. 5 nt and Trademark Office	Serial No. 29/707912
and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitled rights, title and interest, including the (and all other applications and patent whole or in part, in and for the United ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));  ASSIGNOR hereby authorize REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Alfor any APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	d to, and is desirous of acquiright of priority, in the INVE is derived therefrom, such a I States, its territories, and a s, and requests, ASSIGNEI pplication No., filing date, and	INTION and the APPLICATION is continuing applications, in all foreign countries  E'S LEGAL
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
For good and valuable consider the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR her ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive riginvention and the APPLICATION such as continuing applications, in wand all foreign countries ('APPLICATION' ASSIGNOR agrees to execut and prosecution of the APPLICATION regarding letters patent derived there to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION (and APPLICATION) and APPLICATION (and APPLICATION).	eby sells, assigns and trans  phts, title and interest, includ  (and all other applications a  hole or in part, in and for the  "ION DERIVATIVES"));  re all instruments and docur  N (and APPLICATION DER  efrom, and for the purpose of	sfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, e United States, its territories, ments required for the making IIVATIVES), for litigation
Yalt Greene Printed Name in English	Dripted Alexan in	Native Language (non-English)
Linitan Marita III Elifilizii	runcu vanc ii	isanisa randhada (iiniiriidiizii)

I, Byungkwan MIN ('ASSIGNO subject matter ('INVENTION') disclose 'COMPUTING DEVICE' ('APPLICATION')	ed and/or claimed in a pate	r or an original joint inventor of int application entitled
will be filed. ASSIG	3NOR hereby authorizes a	nd requests, ASSIGNEE'S
legal representativ Corporation, One I LEGAL REPRESE	res, of the Law and Corpora Microsoft Way, Redmond, V ENTATIVES), to insert here and given Application No.	ate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed on by the following
Office	) this	APPLICATION's Application No.,
filing date, and Off	ice, when known;	
	2019, and was given U.S. S It and Trademark Office	erial No. 29/707912
Microsoft Corporation, a Wash and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitled rights, title and interest, including the region (and all other applications and patents whole or in part, in and for the United ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));  ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Apfor any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES	to, and is desirous of acquiright of priority, in the INVE is derived therefrom, such a States, its territories, and a splication No., filing date, ar	iiring, the entire and exclusive NTION and the APPLICATION s continuing applications, in Ill foreign countries E'S LEGAL
Application No.	-	Office
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
For good and valuable consider the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR here ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive right INVENTION and the APPLICATION (a such as continuing applications, in who and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and prosecution of the APPLICATION regarding letters patent derived therefor to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION Byungkwan MIN)	Filing Date  Fration, the receipt of which by sells, assigns and trans hts, title and interest, include and all other applications a sole or in part, in and for the ON DERIVATIVES')); all instruments and docum I (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).  From, and for the purpose of TON DERIVATIVES).	is hereby acknowledged by fers to the ASSIGNEE, the ling the right of priority, in the nd patents derived therefrom, a United States, its territories, ments required for the making IVATIVES), for litigation f protecting and perfecting title
For good and valuable consider the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR here ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive right invention and the APPLICATION (a such as continuing applications, in whe and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and prosecution of the APPLICATION regarding letters patent derived therefor to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION).	Filing Date  Fration, the receipt of which by sells, assigns and trans hts, title and interest, include and all other applications a sole or in part, in and for the ON DERIVATIVES')); all instruments and docum I (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).  From, and for the purpose of TON DERIVATIVES).	is hereby acknowledged by fers to the ASSIGNEE, the ling the right of priority, in the nd patents derived therefrom, a United States, its territories, ments required for the making IVATIVES), for litigation f protecting and perfecting title

PATENT REEL: 052291 FRAME: 0720

**RECORDED: 04/02/2020**